SEN 011 17/18 Employment Systems Reviews for the Senate of Canada

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 1:

Does the term "The Bidder" refer to a Resource or Corporation Capacity?

Answer 1:

Bidder" means the person or entity (or, in the case of a joint venture, the persons or entities) submitting a bid to perform a contract for goods, services or both. It does not include the parent, subsidiaries or other affiliates of the Bidder, or its subcontractors.

Question 2:

Request for an extension to the submission deadline.

Answer 2:

The deadline as been extended to July 31, 2017 at 11:00am.